Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Housing & Public Works Admin Section-I www.mohpw.gov.bd

QUAR R 79. 3/ 829 CT64 60/6 গণপূর্ত অধিদপ্তর

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.001.2 207

Pge-148

02.

Date:2,7March 2022

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to grant 01 (one) year study leave in favour of Shaila Sharmin, Sub-Divisional Engineer (c.c) Public Works Department to attend Master of Philosophy ( Civit Engineering) at Curtin University in Australia from 30-03-2022 to 29-03-2023 or nearer 01 (one) year from the date of her actual departure under the following terms & conditions:

- (a) The period of her stay in abroad will be treated as on study leave;
- (b) She will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period;

(c) She will join her present post after returning from abroad.

This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Md. Abul Kalam Azad) **Deputy Secretary** Ph: 55100733 mohpwsection1@gmail.com

Date 2.7 March 2022

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.001.21- 207

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: ( Not according to the seniority)

- 1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2 Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- H.E. the Ambassador, Embassy of Australia in Bangladesh, Baridhara, Dhaka. 3.
- H.E The Ambassador, Embassy of The People's Republic of Bangladesh in Australia . 4.
- Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka. 5.
- Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka. 6.
- P.S. to State Minister, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. 7.
- P.S. to Secretary, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. 8.
- 9. Immigration officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works , Segunbagicha, Dhaka. 10.
- Mst. Shaila Sharmin, Sub-Divisional Engineer (c.c)(Reserve), Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, 11. Dhaka..
- System analyst, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka. [with the request to upload this at the 12. website of the Ministry]. 13. Office copy.

প্রধান প্রকৌশলী গণপূর্ত অধিদগুর, ঢাকা।

त्रिकिः नः <u>२-२२</u> /अःअः/भि.७/ (2) ठात्रिश्वः অতিরিক্ত প্রধান প্রকৌশলী (সৎস)Aজ্রুত্তাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী (সংস্থ 🗅 অনুলিপি অবগতির জন্য প্রেরণ করা হলো। 🛛 বিধি মোতাবেক প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যবস্থা গ্রহণ করুন। 🗅 সভায় যোগদান করুন এবং কার্য বিবরণী অবহিত 🛭 তদন্ত করে মতামতসহ প্রতিবেদন দিন।

27.03.2022

(Md. Abul Kalam Azad) Deputy Secretary

		াই এস বিভাগ	
जाहती नर- 960		ডারিশ ঃ-9 <b>রি</b> য় 22- গ্রহণকারী ঃ-ক্রি	
অ: স:	স: প্র:	উ: বি: প্র:	নি: প্র:
			h

=02=

Office of the Chief Engineer Public Works Department Establishment Branch-1, Dhaka. www.pwd.gov.bd

Memo.No.25.36.0000.215.08.107.13-448

Date: 05 /04/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- A. Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka.
- Mr. Shaila Sharmin, Sub-Divisional Engineer (reserve), Public Works Department, Dhaka.
- 3. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 4. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing & Public Works 2<sup>nd</sup> 2-storied Bldg.Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

5. P/F

(Nandita Rani Shaha) Superintending Engineer(Establishment) Public Works Department, Dhaka. Phone: 02-223380999